About 9.5 million had both substance use disorder and

mental illness.

15

6

The Indiana Drug Overdose Dashboard notes that emergency department visits due to any drug overdose
in 2019 ad 2020, were highest among those aged between 25 and 34 years in St. Joseph County.16

Three hundred and fifty one (351) people in
the county were hospitalized due to any
drug in 2020.

The Indiana Drug Overdose Dashboard notes that emergency
department visits in SJC due to any drug overdose totaled
690 in 2020 , and this was a 25% increase from 2019. 

309 of these visits were female.